10/11/06 — 10:55 a.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 72-2006 Offered by All of Council

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 19 FOR THE
BRECKSVILLE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village’s Consulting Engineer provided incorrect information to
the Village for the seeding component; and

WHEREAS, this Council, in reliance on the incorrect information, approved
Change Order No. 18 with a cost component of $0.67 for seeding; and

WHEREAS, the correct cost component should have been $0.87 for seeding; and

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to pass Change Order No. 19 to correct the
Consulting Engineer’s error.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of
Richfield, Summit County, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. 19 which will approve an increase of $0.20 for the
seeding component of the Brecksville Road Reconstruction Project be, and the

same hereby is, approved with the total cost for the Change Order being $280.06.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

PASSED:  /OJ/ 7 /Oé

ATTEST:

ity Eolsan

Clerk of Céuncil

484793-1



/// 10/11/06 10:35 a.m. ' : Resolution No, 72-2006

CHANGE ORDER
PROPOSED WORK OR NON-PERFORMANCE IN CONNECTION
WITH CONTRACT ITEMS

County: Summit
Project: Brecksville Road Reconstruction
Change Order No.: 19

REF. ITEM UNIT ’

NO, NO, LOCATION QUAN. UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT*

X559 659 See Supplemental 1,403.000 8Y 0.20 Exira Seeding $280.60

Total This Change Order = $280.60
1 hereby agree to the additional work and to the . ! *Note: a.-or{) denotes non-perform

non-performance of work as listed above. b. No-orno () denotes extra work

RECOMMENDED BY:

Thontas Fok & Assoclates, Ltd.

/D/MWW/ &zm a(12fos

CioHi & Son Construction Co. Daté ! Thomas Fok & Associatds, Ltd i Date

APPROVED BY:

Village of Richfield Date




10/11/06 10:55 am.
a.m Resolution No. 72-2006

BRECKSVILLE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD

Supplemental Information to Support Change Order No, 19

Ref. No. Comments

X-59 Extra Seeding:

The purpose of this change order is to correct the unit price of $0.67 per
square yard as shown in attached Change Order No. 18 to $0.87 per square
yard which is an additional $0.20 per square yard as shown in this change
order. The Village of Richfield approved 1,403 Square Yards of extra
sceding, at various focations on the project, at the additional unit price of
$0.20 per square yard as described above.

Note: Cioffi & Son Construction performed the above extra work without notifying Thomas Yok

& Associates, Limited. The above quantities were field measured by the Village of Richfield
and was approved for payment.



